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Div. of 0.072 -
ha. forest area approach road to Bhullar Multispecility Hospital on

Malout-Muktsar road
£ e km x
division FP/PBlapproach/1spaogozs o Under Mulsar Tores

DETAILED REPORT REGARDING FCA VIOLATION

The Extent 0.0063 hec of Forest Land broken /Encroached and nil

number of trees illicitly felled. In this Case Range Officer Muktsar has reported
to this office vide his letter no. 192 dt.21-7-22 that the user agency has violated
the rules of IFA 1927. User agency has made kacha rasta. The damage report
no. 593613 dt. 06-7-2022 has been issued by the concerned Forest Guard
against the User agency. The staff has been instructed that forest area should
not be allowed to use till the permissidn is given by the Govt. of India under
FCA 1980. The Range officer Muktsar in his report cleared that the
Compensation to be released from User agency for braking of land vide receipt
no. 567633 dt 18-7-22 amount 9950. Range officer Muktsar vide his letter no.
96 dated 22-6-23 report to this office User agency not violation in The User
agency has Applied for NOC under section 2 of the FEA 1980.

DivisionaY Forest Officer,
Muktsar Forest Division,

Sri Muktsar Szib.&



